Lowell strives to provide accurate information while reserving the right to change specifications and/or improve manufacturing methods without prior notification.
©2020 Lowell Manufacturing Co., 100 Integram Dr., Pacific MO 63069 / tel. 800.325.9660 / www.lowellmfg.com
Spec 1510
Model LVR8-2128   | Rev. 12-09-2020 | pg. 1/2
features   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
a&e specifications   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
•	 Panel Space: 	 8U or 14.00" [356]
•	 Overall Height: 	17.84" [453]

economical choice. See LXR Series spec sheets for the
complete list of options.
14-gauge top and base with 11-gauge corner post
rails tapped 10-32—with smooth black powder epoxy
finish. The top shall feature combination knockouts
while the bottom shall feature an obround opening for
cable management. The rack shall be manufactured in
the U.S.A. with a load capacity of 400 lbs.
VARI-RACK™ LVR8-2128
slim 19"W rack w/variable (adjustable) depth, ships unassembled
8U x 21"-28"D x 19"W
LVR series summary
		  Rack					     Corner Post	 Load	 Side
Model No.	 Units	 Overall Depth	 Overall Height	 Usable Height	 Overall Width	 Rails	 Capacity (lbs)	 Brackets
LVR8-1421	 8 U	 14.00–21.00 [356–533]	 17.84 [453]	 14.00 [356]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 -----
LVR14-1421	 14 U	 14.00–21.00 [356–533]	 28.34 [720]	 24.50 [622]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 -----
LVR22-1421	 22 U	 14.00–21.00 [356–533]	 42.34 [1075]	 38.50 [978]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 -----
LVR30-1421	 30 U	 14.00–21.00 [356–533]	 56.34 [1431]	 52.50 [1334]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 2
LVR38-1421	 38 U	 14.00–21.00 [356–533]	 70.34 [1787]	 66.50 [1689]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 2
LVR44-1421	 44 U	 14.00–21.00 [356–533]	 80.84 [2053]	 77.00 [1956]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 2
LVR8-2128	 8 U	 21.00–28.00 [533–711]	 17.84 [453]	 14.00 [356]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 -----
LVR14-2128	 14 U	 21.00–28.00 [533–711]	 28.34 [720]	 24.50 [622]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 -----
LVR22-2128	 22 U	 21.00–28.00 [533–711]	 42.34 [1075]	 38.50 [978]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 -----
LVR30-2128	 30 U	 21.00–28.00 [533–711]	 56.34 [1431]	 52.50 [1334]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 2
LVR38-2128	 38 U	 21.00–28.00 [533–711]	 70.34 [1787]	 66.50 [1689]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 2
LVR44-2128	 44 U	 21.00–28.00 [533–711]	 80.84 [2053]	 77.00 [1956]	 19.21 [488]	 4	 400	 2
Rack dimensions (rounded) – inches and [mm]
1U = 1.75"
100% CERTIFIED
US STEEL